hundreds of administrative processes of revalidation in the simplified modality to explode 

internally. As an example, between 2023 and 2024, in surveys carried out within the scope 

of the Dean of Education of UNIVASF, the body responsible for analyzing requests for 

revalidation of diplomas, 137 (one hundred and thirty-seven) requests for simplified 

revalidation were submitted, only for graduates of medical courses from abroad. 

To better contextualize the scenario, within the internal scope of UNIVASF, the 

competence to carry out certain stages of the process of revalidation of foreign diplomas of